Response to Resistance Report Key West Police Department

| _ | | | | | |
|----------|---|--------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| 1. | A Response to Resistance | e Report will be con | mpleted by the su | pervisor for: (| Check all that apply) |
| | A response through the use | | | | |
| IH | Applies weaponless physic | | | | |
| ۱Ħ | When any person sustains | an apparent substantia | or tatal injury as a | result of the application o | f force |
| IH | When any person complain Discharge of firearm in the | | | | and alliation to attack to |
| _ | 2. Date: 8/9/19 | 3. Time: 2120 hrs | | | ncident type: Trespassing |
| H | 6. Resistance Level | 7. Explanation | | Response Option | 9. Explanation |
| INCIDENT | Passive: | | Σ. Σ | | |
| 믕 | Active: | Subject pulled awa | | 7 | Take Down |
| Ž | Aggressive: | oubject pulled awa | y | Non-lethal Weapon | |
| | Deadly Force: | | | Deadly Force | |
| | 10. Last Name: Wallace | | 11 First Mathew | 40.0 | 40.0 |
| | 14. DOB: 12/7/86 | | 11. First: Mathew 15. Height: 5.06 | | ace: W 13. Sex: M |
| | 17. Did you observe the se | ubject: No X Yes | | | <i>leight:</i> 165 "YES", complete sections 18-22 |
| | 18. Appeared to be: In | | e influence of contro | | otionally / mentally disturbed |
| | | | | | as on charts in Section 22) |
| | | | | EMT/Paramedic on | |
| | { | | | | |
| 5 | | CONTUST | 000 | 2 5 | |
| SUBJECT | | | | | |
| 8 | / 1 | A \ | | / \ | |
| S | / // | ()) | · · | // // | |
| | 1/1 | 1/1 | | | |
| | Sul | Jul Jul | 1 | Euw \ | in and the same of |
| | 1,000 | 1 | | ************************************** | XIV |
| | Ų. | /\ | | 1 // | |
| | |)() | | ()() | |
| |) (|) (| |)()(| |
| | 22. Anterior View | U . | Posterior | View | |
| | 23. Officer: Chase Purcell | 24. Race: W | 25. Sex: M | 26. Age: 24 27. Height: | 6'00 28. Weight: 245 |
| - | 29. Duty Status: On-dut | y Off-duty Extra | a duty employment | | clothes 30. Yrs Exp: <1 |
| | 31. Injuries: No Device | dent Alleged (If E | vident or Alleged, de | escribe and indicate area | s on charts in Section 35) |
| - | 32. Photographed: No | | No Yes | By: EMT/Paramedic | on scene Hospital |
| - | 34. Response option used I | by this officer: (If TAS | ER®, also referen | ce line number from TA | SER® section) |
| | · (| } | | () | |
| 24 | | | | | |
| OFFICER | Y | | | | |
| E | 11 | 1 | | /1 1/ | |
| 0 | 1 /) | | | | |
| | 611 | | | 201 111 | |
| - 1 | un | 1 mg | | Zul 1 lu | No. |
| | 1 | | | \ \ \ (| |
| | | $\langle \rangle$ | |) () (| |
| | \ / | /\ / | | \ /\ / | |
| | 35. Anterior View | 15 | Posterior \ | lieur / | |
| | | | | | |

Case No: 19-4814

Response to Resistance Report (continued) Key West Police Department

Case No: 19-4814

| | 36. TASER® device serial # | | 37. TASER® device serial # | |
|--------------|---|--|---|-------------------------|
| | TASER®Cam serial # | | TASER®Cam serial# | |
| | Cartridge 1 serial # | | Cartridge 1 serial # | |
| _ ≥ | Cartridge 2 serial # | | Cartridge 2 serial # | |
| ONLY | Number of cycles: | | Number of cycles: | |
| USE | Type of contact: Probe | CODS Drive Stun | Type of contact: Probe CODS | ☐ Drive Stun |
| 2 | Did probes penetrate skin: | Yes 🗌 No | Did probes penetrate skin: ☐ Yes ☐ | No |
| TASER | Target distance at probe launc | :h: | Target distance at probe launch: | |
| 7 | Distance between probes: | | Distance between probes: | |
| | Probes removed by (name): | | Probes removed by (name): | |
| | Device downloaded by: | | Device downloaded by: | |
| | ☐ 38. Check and list any add | ditional TASER® devices | , cartridges or details in the incide | nt description section. |
| REPORT | Details outlining the responsion Detailed description of injury Details outlining the decontain | ents. ct's words, mannerisms and a e to resistance utilized by eac complaints and/or observed | actions that justify the use of force. ch officer. | ubject. |
| | 40. Notified Date: 8/9/19 | 41 | . Time: 2130 | |
| | 42. Did you respond to the sce | ene: No X Yes (If "No | ", explain why) | |
| | | Y | | |
| - | | | | |
| - | | | | |
| ≥ | | | | |
| INQUIRY | 43. Did you meet with the Offic | er: No Yes (If "No" | ", explain why) | |
| 2 | | | | |
| - 1 | | | | |
| Ö. | | | | |
| ž. | | | | |
| SUPERVISOR'S | 44. Were you able to locate any | independent witnesses: | No Yes (If "Yes," list below) | |
| DS | Name | | Address | Phone Number |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | 1 | |
| ı | | B 5 / | | |
| | 45. Is further review recommen | | w My la | 8/9/2019 |
| \dashv | 49 Did the marious of this in it | | . Preparing Supervisor's Signature / ID | 47. Date |
| 딾 | 48. Did the review of this incide of force was in compliance with | | | abolis |
| 94. 1 | policy? No Yes (If "No" | -44 | Signed two of Internal Affairs Inc. | 010119 |
| | | // | Signature of Internal Affairs Inspector | 50. Date |
| | 51. If section 48 is "No" record | the Professional Standards | Control Number: 52. Da | ate Entered: |

| | [A | gency | Name | | | | | | NCIDE | NT/IN | VES' | ΓIGA | NOIT | ľ | C | ase# | | |
|--------|------------------|----------|------------------|---------------------------------------|---------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|-------------|----------------------|---------------|------------|---------------------|------------|--------------|-------|--|--------------------------------|
| | | 0 | | West Police | e De | partm | ent | | | RFF | ORT | | | | | | 19-00481 | |
| I N | 0 | RI | | FL04 | | | | | | 1421 | OK: | | | | | | ime Reported 08/09/20 own Secure | l 019 21:24 Fri |
| C | L | ocation | n of Inci | | | | | | Premise | Type | | | Bea | t/GP | 一上 | | 08/09/2 | 019 21:24 Fri |
| D | L | | 412 | Greene St, | Key | West 1 | FL 33040- | | | Other R | | | B1, | GPB1 | At | Foun | od 08/09/20 | 019 21:24 Fri |
| E N | # | | | eident(s) | | | | (Com) | Weapon | /Tools N | OT AP | PLICAL | BLE/NO |)NE | | | | Activity |
| T | | | nsorae ICA | rly Conduct | | | | | Entry | | | Exit | | | | Secu | rity | |
| D | # | 10 | rime Inc | ident | | | | (Com) | Weapon | / Tools | | | | | | | | Activity |
| A T | # | 1 ^ | | rrest / Escap | pe | | | | Entry | | | Exit | | | | Secu | erita : | |
| Α | H | 10 | OM rime Inc | ident | | | | (Com) | Weapon | /Tools | | LAIL | | | | Scu | xity | Activity |
| | #: | | respas | | | | | (Com) | | / 100IS | | T= : | | | | | | Activity |
| | _ | X | OT | | | | | | Entry | | | Exit | | | | Secu | rity | |
| МО | | | | | | | | | • | | | | | | | | | |
| | # 0 | | tims 3 | | | SINES | | | | Injury | | | | | | | Domestic: 1 | |
| V | $ _{\mathbf{v}}$ | | | usiness Name (ME PIE BA | | | idale) | | | Victim of Crime # | f 1 | DOB | Race | | Relation | | Resident Sta | ntus Military Branch/Status |
| C | _ | | | | 1 | | | | | 1 | Age | • | | | ST | | N/A | |
| T | H | | ddress | EENE ST , | Kev | Wost 1 | 71. 33040 | | | | | | | | | Hor | me Phone | |
| I M | Er | nploy | er Name | /Address | Ley | rest, 1 | 2 33040- | | | | | | Bus | ness l | Phone | - | Mobile | Phone |
| | v | YR | Make | Model | | S | tyle C | olor | Lie | c/Lis | | | VIN | - | _ | _ | | |
| | C | DDES | V- Vi | ctim (Denote V | 72. V3 |) 0= | Owner (if other | er than vice | tim) P = | = Reporting | Domon | (if other | than w | atima) | | _ | | |
| 0 | | | BUSIN | | 20, 10 | , 0 | Owner (II out | or than vic | um) K- | | : None | | than vi | cum) | | _ | | |
| T | Coo | | | st, First, Middl | e) | | | | | Victim of | | OB | Race | | | | Resident Sta | |
| H E | V. | 2 5 | OCIET | Y | | | | | | Crime # | Age | | | | o Offer T | nder | N/A | Branch/Status |
| R S | | | ddress | C. 72 777 | | 2201 | | | | J, | 1180 | | | IN | 1 | Hon | ne Phone | |
| | En | 23 A | ngeia r Name/ | St Key West Address | t, FL | 33040 | , | | | | | | Busi | ness P | hone | | Mobile 1 | Phone |
| I N | T | | | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | | | | | | | | | | | | | 1.300.10 | . Hone |
| v | Cod | Ta- | | NFORCEME st, First, Middle | | LEO) | | | | Injury Victim of | : None | OB | D16 | | 1.4 | 1 . 1 | D 11 . C | 1 200 |
| O L | V | " n | | LL, CHASE | | <i>IGLAS</i> | S | | | Crime # | | /1995 | Race | | o Offer | | Resident Stat | nus Military Branch/Status |
| V | | | idress | | | | | | | 2 | Age | 24 | W . | $M \mid S$ | <u>T</u> | | Resident | |
| E D | | | | sevelt Blvd | Key I | West, I | L 33040 | | | | | | | | | Hom | ne Phone | 305-809-1000 |
| | Em | ploye | r Name/ | Address | | ric ar | IZZ OLATZZ | DOI IO | n (| | | | Busin | iess P | hone | | Mobile F | |
| | L= | Lost | S = St | olen R = Rec | overe | 1 D= | VY (NAVY Damaged Z | = Seized | B = Bum | ed C = C | ounterfe | eit / Fore | ed F= | Foun | d | | | |
| ŀ | | | | | ("OJ" | = Reco | vered for Othe | r Jurisdict | ion) | | | | | | | | | |
| - | VI # | | Status Frm/To | | OJ | QTY | | - to read to | Description | n | | | Mak | e/Mod | el | | Se | rial Number |
| ł | - | 35 35 | EVID | \$1.00 | | 1 | AXON BWC/3 | 646 | | | _ | | | | | | | |
| P | | 35 | EVID EVID | \$1.00 \$1.00 | _ | 1 | COBAN/3646 AXON BWC 3 | 967 | | | - | | | | | | + | |
| R | | | | 41140 | | | | | | | _ | | | | | | _ | |
| OP | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| E R | \dashv | _ | | | | | | | | | _ | | | | | | | |
| T | \dashv | | | | | | | | | | - | | | | | | + | |
| Y | | | | | | | | | | | \rightarrow | | | | | - | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 1 | |
| - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - | Offi | cer/ID | # | 17 A Table \$2 500 | 77. 77. | 777.7 | 12/1/ | | | | | | | _ | | | | |
| _ | _ | st ID# | | <i>WAITE, KEI</i> (0) | VIVE' | IHJ | (3646) | | | | 1 | Supervis | or | 71 | 170- | TP-C | DILLY | (2.467) |
| _ | | | nt Signa | | | - | Case Sts | ntus | | | | Case Dis | | | AZQU | JEZ, | BILLY | (3467) |
| atus | | | | | | | Case Sta | y Arrest | | 08/10/ | 2019 | Cle | position eared B | y Arr | est | 0 | 8/10/2019 | Page 1 |

OCA: 19-004814

Additional Name List

| Name Code/# | | Name (Last, First, Middle) | Victim of Crime # DOB | Age | e Rac | e Sex |
|-------------|-----------|---|-----------------------|----------------|-------|-------|
| 1) | RP 3 | O CONNOR, MIYOKO | 07/09/196 | 4 55 | A | F |
| | Address | 936 United Street Apt. 3, Key West, FL 33040- | Н: - | | | |
| | Empl/Addr | Key Lime Pie Bakery, 412 Greene St | В: 305- | 8 79-01 | 82 | |
| | | | Mobile #: | | | |
| 2) | VI 4 | PURCELL, CHASE DOUGLASS | 2 05/13/199 | 5 24 | W | M |
| | Address | 1604 N Roosevelt Blvd , Key West, FL 33040- | H: 305-6 | 309-10 | 00 | |
| | Empl/Addr | Us Navy | В: | | | |
| | | | Mobile#; | | | |

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Key West Police Department

NARRATIVE

Case # 19-004814

| Statu Code | s L= | Lost | S = Stolen R = Re | covered D = Dan | naged Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit / I | Forged F = Found |
|---------------|--------|----------|-------------------|-----------------|---|---------------------------|
| | UCR | Status | Quantity | Type Measure | Suspected Type | Up to 3 types of activity |
| | | | | | | |
| D | | | | | | |
| R | | | | | | |
| U G | | | | | | |
| S | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Assist | | | | | |
| | SIR. | ACUS | E, M.W. (3366), | PURCELL, C. | (3967) | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Carama | -4 11-4- | / Rise Motivated: | | | |

R_CS2IBR

REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE

| Key West Police Department | | OCA 19-004814 |
|----------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|
| Victim | Offense | Date / Time Reported |
| KEY LIME PIE BAKERY | DISORDERLY CONDUCT | Fri 08/09/2019 21:24 |

On August 9, 2019 I, Ofc. Waite, was dispatched to the Key Lime Pie Bakery located at 412 Greene Street in reference to an intoxicated subject refusing to leave the property. On arrival, an excited employee of the Key Lime Bakery, Miyoko O'Connor, ran up to my car advising the subject had just urinated against the building. O'Connor showed me the puddle of urine near the business' entrance and then told me that the suspect, later identified at Mathew Wallace, had reentered the business.

Officer Purcell and I approached Wallace who was sitting on a stool and laying his head down on a bar in the rear of the establishment. I introduced myself and advised Wallace that if he did not leave the property, he would be arrested for trespassing. Wallace asked if he had to be arrested and I told him no as long as he left the property. I asked Wallace for his name, so I could issue him a trespass warning on behalf of the business. Wallace told me that his name was "none of my business" and began to walk away. As Wallace was not yet free to leave, Ofc. Purcell and I attempted to place Wallace in handcuffs. I grabbed Wallace's left wrist and Ofc. Purcell grabbed his right wrist. Before Ofc. Purcell and I could handcuff Wallace, he pulled his right wrist away in an attempt to avoid detention. Ofc. Purcell performed a takedown on Wallace and he was handcuffed (double locked) on the floor. Wallace sustained a contusion under his left eye during the take down. Sgt. Siracuse responded shortly after to take photogrpah's of Wallace and his injury reference the RRI. Ofc. Purcell walked Wallace out to my patrol car as I gathered more information from O'Connor.

O'Connor told me that she first asked Wallace to leave the property as he was sleeping on a bench located near the entrance. O'Connor advised that Wallace refused and told her that she needed to be spanked. Shortly after, Wallace stood up and began urinating on the exterior of the business. Once done, Wallace entered the business and sat at the bar. Due to Wallace's volatile demeanor, O'Connor called 911 for Police assistance.

While transporting Wallace to the Monroe County Detention Center he complained of having trouble breathing. I parked my patrol vehicle and requested Rescue. Rescue 2 arrived, evaluated Wallace, and advised that there was no medical need. While back enroute to the jail, Wallace complained that he was going to vomit, that he could not breathe, and demanded that I let him out of the vehicle or face his attorney's.

Based on the facts and evidence, Wallace did knowingly and intentionally enter and remain inside of the Key Lime Pie Bakery after being asked to leave by O'Connor, an employee of the business, contrary to F.S. 810.09 - Trespass on property other than structure or conveyance.

Based on the facts and evidence, Wallace did knowingly and intentionally urinate on the exterior of the Key Lime Pie Bakery, within view of O'Connor, corrupting public morals, and outraging her sense of public decency contrary to 877.03 - Breach of the peace; disorderly conduct.

Wallace did knowingly and intentionally resist, obstruct, and oppose Ofc. Purcell while being handcuffed contrary to F.S. 843.02 - Resisting officer without violence to his or her person.

My BWC and Coban were activated throughout this call and will be uploaded into evidence.

Nothing further at this time.

Incident Report Suspect List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 19-004814

| | Name (Last, First, | Middle) | | | | | Also K | nown . | As | | | \neg | Home A | ddress | |
|---|----------------------------|-------------|-----------|----------|---------|---------|--------|--------------|-----|-------|------------|--------|----------|------------------|---------|
| 1 | WALLACE, I | MATHE | W TYI | FR | | | | | | | | - 1 | 1551 | LYNLEE DR | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | _ | BELL | BROOK, OH | I 45305 |
| | Business Address | NORTE | I AME | RICAN | SEN | IOR BEN | EFITS | 3 | | | | | | | |
| | | 937-30 | 8-1144 | , BEN | EFITS | COORL | OR | | | | | | | | |
| | DOB | Age | Race | Sex | Eth | Hgt | Wgt | Hai | ir | Eye | Skin | \neg | Driver's | License / State. | |
| | 12/07/1986 | 32 | W | M | N | 506 | 165 | 1 | BRO | BLU | FAR | | SP18 | 8274 OH | |
| 1 | Scars, Marks, Ta | ttoos, or o | ther dist | inguishi | ng feat | ures | | | - | | | • | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Reported Susp | ect Deta | il Su | spect A | ge | Ra | ice S | Sex | Eth | Heigh | t | | Weight | | SSN |
| 1 | Weapon, Type | Feature | 3 | Make | ; | Mo | odel | | | Colo | г | Cali | ber | Dir of Travel | _ |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Mode of Travel | |
| | VehYr/Make/Model Drs Style | | | | | | | Color Lic/St | | | | | VIN | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Notes | | | | | | | | | Pl | nysical Cl | har | | | |

OCA: 19-004814

| Property Description AXON BWC/364 | 16 | | | Make | | | Model | | | Caliber |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------|-------|-------|---------|--------|-------|------------------|---------|---------|--------------------------|
| Color | | Value | | 61.00 | Qty | 1.000 | Unit | Juriso | liction | |
| Status Evidence | Date 08/09/2019 | NIC# | | State # | \$1.00 | | 1.000 Local # | EA | OAN | Locally |
| Name (Last, First, Mic | | | | | DOB | | 1 | Age | Race | Sex |
| Notes | | | | | | | | | | |
| Property Description COBAN/3646 | | | | Make | | | Model | | | Caliber |
| Color | Serial No. | | Value | | \$1.00 | Qty | 1.000 | Unit EA | Jurisd | iction <i>Locally</i> |
| Status <i>Evidence</i> | Date 08/09/2019 | NIC# | | State # | | | Local# | | OAN | |
| Name (Last, First, Mid * No name * | dle) | | | | DOB | | A | ge | Race | Sex |
| Notes | | | | | | | | | | |
| Property Description AXON BWC 396 | 7 | | | Make | | | Model | | | Caliber |
| Color | Serial No. | | Value | | \$1.00 | Qty | 1.000 | Unit | Jurisdi | ction <i>Locally</i> |
| Status <i>Evidence</i> | Date 08/10/2019 | NIC# | | State # | | | Local# | | OAN | |
| 23770001700 | dle) | | | | DOB | | T. | ge | Race | Sex |

R_CS0IBR

CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Printed: 09/04/2019 11:00

Key West Police Department

OCA: 19004814

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Case Status: CLEARED BY ARREST

Case Mng Status: NA

Occurred: 08/09/2019

Offense: DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Investigator: PURCELL, CHASE (3967)

Date / Time: 08/10/2019 04:03:09, Saturday

Supervisor: SIRACUSE, MARK W (3366)

Supervisor Review Date / Time: 08/12/2019 00:47:46, Monday

Contact:

Reference: General Supplemental Report

On 8/9/2019 at approximately 2130 hours, Officer Waite and I, responded to 412 Greene St in reference to a drunk male refusing to leave the property.

Upon arrival we met with an employee who directed us to a drunk white male (later identified as Mathew Wallace) sitting in a chair in the rear of the store. Officer Waite and I approached Wallace and asked him to identify himself. Wallace refused to give us his ID or provide us with his name. Wallace stood up aggressively towards Officer Waite. I grabbed Wallace's right arm and attempted to place him in handcuffs. Wallace struggled to spin around and keep his hands apart. I locked out Wallace's right wrist and elbow performing a straight arm takedown. I placed Wallace in handcuffs.

Officer Waite transported Wallace to the Monroe County Detention Center.

This incident was recorded with my Axon BWC.

Investigator Signature

Supervisor Signature